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Why we are here 
• Authorize an amendment to an existing task order agreement 

with WSDOT to provide construction oversight of Lynnwood Link 
Extension within WSDOT ROW.

• Amendment increases the funding authorization by $1.2 million 
to provide for the major civil construction, augmenting the 
original task order amount based on details identified during 
early stages of construction.

• Provides for WSDOT construction oversight services through 
completion of civil construction in 3Q 2023.
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Lynnwood Link Extension: Baseline Budget $2,771.62M
ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS

Illustrative - Not to Scale

Approved Today’s Action Future Action

$2
,7

71
.6

2M

Pj
t

Dv
t.

F/
D

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n



4

Lynnwood Link Extension: Board Approves Construction Contract Amendment $1.26M
ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS
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Thank you.

soundtransit.org
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